

Original

NO. 36235-0-II
Clark County No. 06-1-00625-9

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

KLINTON VINSONHALER

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANNE CRUSER/WSBA #27944
Attorney for Appellant

P. O. Box 1670
Kalama, WA 98625
360 - 673-4941

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
03 JUN -9 PM 2:11
CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

I. MR. VINSONHALER WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL..... 1

II. THERE IS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT MR. VINSONHALER’S CONVICTION..... 1

B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

I. MR. VINSONHALER WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HIS ATTORNEY FAILED TO MOVE FOR SEVERANCE, FAILED TO REQUEST A LIMITING INSTRUCTION, FAILED TO CONDUCT IMPEACHMENT AND FAILED TO OBJECT TO AN IMPROPER ARGUMENT BY THE STATE..... 1

II. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT MR. VINSONHALER’S CONVICTION..... 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

I. FACTUAL HISTORY 1

II. PROCEDURAL HISTORY..... 6

D. ARGUMENT..... 13

I. MR. VINSONHALER WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HIS ATTORNEY FAILED TO MOVE FOR SEVERANCE, FAILED TO REQUEST A LIMITING INSTRUCTION, FAILED TO CONDUCT IMPEACHMENT AND FAILED TO OBJECT TO AN IMPROPER ARGUMENT BY THE STATE..... 13

II. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT MR. VINSONHALER’S CONVICTION..... 19

E. CONCLUSION..... 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Davis</i> , 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004).....	16
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970)	20
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	20
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	14
<i>State v. Horton</i> , 116 Wn.App. 909, 68 P.3d 1145 (2003).....	18
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251(1995).....	14
<i>State v. Mierz</i> , 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 186 (1995).....	14
<i>State v. Partin</i> , 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....	20
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	20
<i>State v. Thereoff</i> , 25 Wn.App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254 (1980).....	20
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984)	14

Rules

CrR 4.4	16
ER 613	18
ER 803	17
